

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7662/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01/2005 in MJC No.2325/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KRITYANAND SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2007

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, learned Advocate-on-Record has filed appearance on 16th August, 2005. The Vakalatnama is signed by Deputy Accountant General (Administration & Pension) only, who is not a litigant-respondent in the matter, inasmuch as respondents are the State of Bihar, the Accountant General, the Director, the Commissioner, the District Magistrate, the District Panchayati Raj, the District Account's Officer and the

..2/-

.2.

Block Development Officer. Similarly, Mr. Gopal Singh, learned Advocate-on-Record has filed appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 and 8 on 13th July, 2006 with the Vakalatnama signed by Legal Remembrancer, Bihar.

In view of such fact, Mrs. Anil Katiyar and Mr. Gopal

Singh are directed to clarify whether they are representing all the respondents or not, before 20th July, 2007.

List the matter on 20th July, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar